

## 94PD2=15 RC -19 10 MT33571-KR

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTES and DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

attiles

Sotary Public for Oregon

My Commission/Expires: 6-6-97

Wellere

Vol.mg4 Page 32542

morne

Kathleen J. Mitchell, Collections

Pursuant to ORS 86 790 (3), the present beneficiary hereby appoints MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY, as successor trustee of the following designated Trust Deed, said successor-trustee having all the powers of the original trustee, effective herewith:

Grantor: Golf Resources, inc		
Trustee: Valerie T. Auerbach	n Fodorol Cr	dit Union
Beneficiary: Forest Products Recorded: April 30, 1992	LEGELAT OF	
Book/Page: M92, page 9437	Oregon	
Records of: Klamath County,	, Ulegon	

## AND REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

All sums secure by the above-referenced Trust Deed have been fully paid and satisfied. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY, upon delivery to it of the Trust Deed and related note marked "PAID", is hereby authorized and instructed to cancel all evidence of indebtedness secured by the Trust Deed and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said 'frust Deed, the estate now held by MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY under the Trust Deed. After recording, return this document to the undersigned beneficiary. FOREST PRODUCTS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Supervisor , 94 10-13-STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH: personally appeared the above named Kathleen J. Mitchell, Collections Supervisor On and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. Before me:

OFFICIAL SEAL GERALDINE GOODRICH COMA 3510 1 100. 025049 LAY COMMI JSION EXFIRES JUN. 6, 1997

DEID OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMA'H COUNTY, having received the appointment as successor trustee and the request for full reconveyance as stated above, does hereby grant, bargain and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the persons legally entitled thereto, all the estate held by MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY, in and to the property described in the above-referenced Trust Deed, except as may have heretofore been previously conveyed to such persons.

DATED: 10/11/94

HOUNTAIN TATLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY 10118

personally appeared <u>JEAN PH-UIPS</u>, who, Being duly sworn, did say that she is the <u>Special Vice President</u> of MTC, Inc., and MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH On STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH: COUNTY, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and she acknowledged said instrument to be her voluntary act and Before me: deed.

mov Notary Public for Oregon

多数 法合规保证的 罚

My Commission Expires: 8 //6/96

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Golf Resources, Inc. 11730 Enterprise Dr., Suite Auburn, CA 95603

	_	~~~		100	3355	5555	20000	ы
2	222	200		OFF	10141	SEAL		Ø
7					ALC	PSNCE	R	Ø2
6	A	- 56	) F	AMEL	A	ODE	ON	Ж.
		17		TARY	PUBLI	C-ORE		ซ
2	16:	5.1	1	MAS	SION	VO. 017	4/3	60
2	<i>C</i>	RU.		1007000	N CYDI	DES AUC	16,1996	42
h	12.4		YCAN	and the		1000	500055	அ
2.0		1000	~~~~					

- County Clerk line Mulendie

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

19th the\_ Mountain Litle Co Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_ A.D., 19 94 at 2:15 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94 on Page \_\_\_\_\_\_ 00 Mortgages of

Evelyn Biehn By Gar